

## **25-27 Contract Q&A from 08/20/25 OPDC Commission Meeting**

The following questions concerning the 25-27 Attorney contracts came from the OPDC Commission Meeting on 8/20/25. OPDC answers are included below.

1. Question: Will OPDC fund supervisors during the 2025-2027 contract cycle?

Answer: Yes, subject to funding availability, OPDC will continue to fund qualifying supervisor positions as well as reductions in MAC for supervisors during the 25-27 contract cycle.

2. Question: What qualifies for supervision funding in criminal contracts?

Answer: Qualification for supervision is governed by Exhibit C, §L in the [draft contract](#). Based on feedback from providers, one change to Exhibit C, §L will be made, lowering the supervisee requirement from 3 to 2. The first sentence of Exhibit C, §L, therefore, will read: "In order to receive supervisor funding contractor must have at least 2 attorneys ...". The remaining language in Exhibit C, §L will be the same.